Form PTO-1595

(Rev. 03/01)

01-30-2002

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ ▼	65557 → →			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: I				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): David N. Hollinger, Stephen O. Sutton l-9 ⊃0 Z and Ronald E. Young Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☎No	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Delta International Machinery Corp. Internal Address:			
3. Nature of conveyance: Marger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: September 16, 2001, November 9, 2001 and December 20, 2001	Street Address: 4825 Highway 45 North City: Jackson State: TN Zip: 38302-2468 Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? □ Yes 🔞 No			
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application.	on the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/920,555	B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional number(s) atta	ached? □ Yes 🌃 No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: <u>Mark R. Leslie, Esq</u> .	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00			
Internal Address: Kirkpatrick & Lockhart LLP	⊠ Enclosec			
Henry W. Oliver Building	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: <u>535 Smithfield Street</u>	8. Deposit account number:			
City: <u>Pittsburgh</u> State: <u>PA</u> Zip: <u>15222-2312</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Mark R. Leslie Name of Person Signing Signi	ature Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				

Idel documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PI-794450 v1_0204700-0322

40,00 68

Attorney's Docket No. <u>010395</u>	PATENT	
	For: ⊠ U.S. and/or ⊠ Foreign Rights	
	For: 🛛 U.S. Application or	
	U.S. Provisional Application	
	For: U.S. Patent For: PCT Application	
	By: Multiple Inventors	
	- ,	
ASSIGNMENT C	OF INVENTION (MULTIPLE INVENTORS)	
	10010NEE	
	ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) d, and for other good and valuable consideration,), the
•	,,	
ASSIGNORS (Inventors):		
	122 Highlander Heights Drive	
David N. Hollinger	Glenshaw, PA 15116 US	
type or print name of inventors)	Address Nat	tionality
STEAREN SE	2758 Willowood Drive	
Steven O. Sutton	Erie, PA 16506 US	<u>A</u>
	4040 Observers Bond	
Ronald E. Young	1846 Shenango Road Wampum, PA 16157 US	Δ
Normala E. Fourig	Wanibull, 1 A 10107	

(Assignment of Invention–Multiple Inventors [16-3.2]–page 1 of 3)

PATENT REEL: 012505 FRAME: 0643

ASSIGNEE:					
Delta International Machinery Corp.	4825 Highway 45 North				
(type or print name of ASSIGNEE) (a Minnesota corporation) Nationality	Address Jackson, TN 38302-2468				
and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of	of the ASSIGNEE				
(complete one of the following)					
the entire right, title and interest					
and its territorial possessions	%) interest for the United States				
(check the following box, if foreign	rights are also to be assigned)				
\boxtimes and in all foreign countries, including all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entit	I rights to claim priority, in and to any and all led: BEVEL STOP FOR CUTTING DEVICE				
(check and complete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f) or (g))				
and which is found in					
(a) U.S. patent application executed on even d	ate herewith				
(b) U.S. patent application executed on					
(c) U.S. provisional application naming the abo	ove inventor(s) for the above-entitled invention				
Express mail label no.:					
Mailed:					
To comply with 37 CFR 3.21 for recordal of hereby authorize and request my attorned number when they become known.	of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, by to insert below the filing date and application				
(d) X U.S. application no.: 09/920,555	filed on August 1, 2001				
(e) International application no. PCT /					
(f) U.S. patent no	issued				
 A change of address to which commaintenance fees is being sent separate 	orrespondence is to be sent regarding patent itely.				
(also check (g), if foreign applicate	tion(s) is also being assigned)				
and to all Letters Patent to be obtained	n country, including the right to claim priority and, in for said invention by the above application or any e thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-				

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

(Assignment of Invention–Multiple Inventors [16-3.2]-page 2 of 3)

PATENT REEL: 012505 FRAME: 0644 ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have h	orcumo sot nano	ana soai an	J	Date of signing
WARNING: The date of signing must be the same	as the date of execu	tion of the appl	ication, if item (a)) was checked above.
David N. Hollinger	\mathbb{R}	Jan 97 9	Jolling	9-16-01
(type name of Inventor)	Š	ignature of IN	VENTOR	Date
STEPITEN SEINGOI Steven O. Sutton			05	10/7/11
(type name of Inventor)		ignature of IN	VENTOR	Date
	4	12 also	£ 4	12/20/0/
Ronald E. Young (type name of Inventor)	<i>E</i>	idnature of IN	VENTOR	Dete Dete
(type hame of inventory	J	ignature or in	VENTOR /	Date
Maria Maria				<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>
2.04				
		~		
-		D	-1 -11	
∐ Notaria	zation or Legaliza	tion Page A	naea.	

No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized, then it will only be

prima facie evidence of execution. 35 USC 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.

(Assignment of Invention–Multiple Inventors [16-3.2]-page 3 of 3)

PATENT REEL: 012505 FRAME: 0645

NOTE: